
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11599214

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF WATER HOSE FOR INSTALLATION OF MAIN LINE OF BARANGAY MAIPALIG
KNOWN AS FELICIANO WATER SYSTEM

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-11-02

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 357,075.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Christine Mae M.
Bayanggos
Bac Secretariat
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-0776706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 11/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associsted ocmpinents andcor visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 10/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the PhiliPPines

Province af llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REAUEST EOR QUgTAIIOII

Date: t{ December2ff24
RFQ No.: 2fi24-1?-11-AZ

e a m p a nylBustness ftJame"

Business/Mayor s Permit No.

I/iV: .*

P h il G E P S Re g i stratio n N u m b e r { requiredJ;

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC),
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF WATER HOSE FOR INSTALLATION OF MAIN LINE OF
BARANGAY MAIPALIG KNOWN AS THE FELICIANO WATER SYSTEM, $MaII VAIUE
Procurement of the 2016 revi*ed lrnplementing Rules aild Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184.

Flease submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or AM of 16 December 2A24, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

ON F. SORIA
Chairperson, Brds and Awards Gammittee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
Email : naebataecitv@oftrqil

lnterested seruice provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus $worn $ta&ment and if applicable, Original Notarized Seeretary's

Sertificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or coaperative; or Original $pecial
Fower of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power and authority
to its officer to sign the O$$ and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomei Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity {HoPE)of the GGB- EIBS A}lB AWARDS COiltrILIITTEE {EAC}
re$sffes the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure *f procurement, or not award
thecontractatanytimepriortocantrac't award in accordance with Sec.tions 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
hacbataccity&S nrail. com.

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Commiftee:

Date:

E-M*lt Addr**: bnebstsctity&gffi *il.cont



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, l/we submit our

quotationls forthe itemls as follows:

20 ROLLIRRIGATION HOSE, 2" A,6A MTRS

ROLL10
IRRIGATION HOSE, 1 112* 0,60 MTR$

ROLL15
IRRIGATION HOSE, 7 114" 0,60 MTRS

1( RNI iIRRIGATION HOSE, 1* A,6A MTRS

******nothing **!*

Page 3 of4

Statement of
Compliance

("Comply" or "Not
Compiy"i

Unit of lssue

Csst

QuantitYMini mum Technical $Pecifi cations



IN$TRTISTOS$:

Note. Faiiure to foilow these instruetions wiil disquaiify yeur entire quotati*n'

(1) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

(2) The use of this RFe is hiohtv encouraoed to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory

provisions. ln case of any cnangesjiddeis must use oi" refer to the latest verslon of the RFQ, except

when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

(3)

if another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the marrdatcry

requirements/provisions including manifestatlon on the agreementwith the Ternrs and Conditions

below.

ln case a prospective suppiier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical specifications must be complied with. Faiiure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligibleldisqualified.

Quotations may be submitted through eleetronic mail at I:,:,. : :ii;:, .,

Quotations, inciuding documentary requirements, received after the deadline shali not be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated In the e-maiN shall
be considered.

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIOITI$:

1 . Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interiineation$, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotationls must be valid fcr a p*ri** *f SlXfi iSQ] celendar days from the deadii** of
submission.

4. Price quotatlcnls, to be denornlnated in Phiiippine peso" shall inelude all taxes. suti+$. andlar i*vies
trarrqhlal!,*J kvrv-

5. Quotaticns exceeding the Approved Budget for the e cnt:"act shail be rEectsd.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to haye submitted th* Lowest Calculated
Quotationllowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC)shail adopt and employ "draw ists" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 . Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

B. The delivery is within - Calendar Davs.

L The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Reglstration. Maycr's P*rmit and lnconne/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon subrnission af the quotaticn.

Page 2 ol'{

I

1 1. ltemls delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMilTIITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the item/s shali be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifrcations.

12. Payment shall kre made after cielivery and upon the submissicn of the required suppcr-ting dccuments.
r.e., Order Siip ar-ld/or Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or consultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0"1%) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated darnages reaches ten percent (10%) of the arnount of the contract, without prejudice to other
csurses i:f action and remedies cpen tc it.

14. Thc Procuring Entity may can**l or terminate the c*nt;-aet at any time in acsordance wit* ih* qround*
provided under RA No. 9184 and its iCI1S reviseC lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order iP0), and other re!aied doouments f*r tlie abov*-st*ted Proeui-*mcnt
projecis shaii be deemed to fcrm part cf the contract.



FINANCIAL OFFER:

'i'lxee l{uncireij Iiifty er.en Thr:*sanC Se:.entir Five

& ixlitrl0
Pesos
(Php

357,075.00)

ln figures:

Signature over Printed Name

PositionlDesignation

Ernail addressles

Page 4 of4

payment shall be made thraugh Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBan| Transferfacility, within thirty (30) days

aftbr receipt of bitting.ln case of accaunts maintained in other bank, bank transferfees sfiall0e
cfiargeable agarnsf the creditor's account.

Pavment Details:

Account Name (should be the exact allount name as reg,sfered in the bank):

I


